
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
November 26, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2025-11-04972 11/25/25, 10:51 pm Tierce Patton Rd 32” Samsung Flat 
Screen TV 

55” Flat Screen LG TV 
Amplifier System for 

Speakers Pioneer 
Version 

Assorted Men’s 
Clothing Sizes XXL and 

XL 
Assorted Men’s Shoes 

Size 12 
(2) JBL Subwoofer 

Speakers 
Nissan Altima back 

Passenger side window 
broken out 

$200.00 
 

$300.00 
$150.00 

 
 

$500.00 
 
 

$300.00 
 

$300.00 
 

$200.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


